
Deaconess PGY1 Pharmacy Residency - Preceptors and Credentials 
  
Residency Program Director 

 
Will Miller, PharmD, MBA, BCIDP 

• Graduated from St. Louis College of Pharmacy, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2020) 

• Residency Completed: 

▪ PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Froedert & the Medical College of Wisconsin (2021) 

▪ PGY2 Infectious Diseases Residency at Barnes-Jewish Hospital (2022) 

• Additional Certifications: 

▪ Medical College of Wisconsin Teaching Certificate (2021) 

▪ Board Certification Infectious Diseases Pharmacist (2022) 

▪ Masters of Business Administration 

• Rotation: Infectious Diseases, Practice Management/Drug Information 

• William.Miller@deaconess.com  

 
 
Residency Preceptors 

 
Charlie Bockelman, PharmD, BCOP  

• Graduated from Purdue University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2002)  

• Additional Certification:   

▪ Board Certified Oncology Pharmacist (2022) 

• Rotation: Oncology 

• Charles.Bockelman@deaconess.com 

 
 
Kristen Chlebowski, PharmD  

• Graduated from Purdue University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2013)  

• Rotation:  Pediatrics/NICU 

• Kristen.Chlebowski@deaconess.com  

 

 

 

 

Janet Cohorst, PharmD, BCPS  

• Graduated from Southern Illinois University-Edwardsville, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2009)  

• Residency completed: Centennial Medical Center (2010)  

• Additional certifications:  

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2011)  

• Rotation:  Critical Care 

• Mary.Cohorst@deaconess.com 

 
 
Hannah Cooper, PharmD, BCPS 

• Graduated from Manchester University College of Pharmacy, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2019) 

• Residency completed:  PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Deaconess (2020) 

• Additional certifications: 

▪ Indiana Pharmacy Teaching Certificate (2020) 

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2021) 

• Rotation:  General Medicine 

• Hannah.Cooper@deaconess.com 

 

 
 
Jen Dueker, PharmD 

• Graduated from St. Louis College of Pharmacy, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2016) 

• Residency completed: PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Deaconess (2017) 

• Additional Certifications:  

▪ Indiana Pharmacy Teaching Certificate (2017) 

• Rotation: Nephrology, Pediatrics 

• Jennifer.Dueker@deaconess.com  
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Jesse Gilstrap, PharmD, BCPS 

• Graduated from Sullivan University College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences, Doctor of Pharmacy (2019) 

• Residency Completed:  PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Owensboro Health Regional Hospital (2020) 

• Additional Certifications; 

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2020) 

• Rotation: General Medicine, Cardiology 

• Jesse.Gilstrap@deaconess.com  

 

 

 

Ethan Griffiths, PharmD 

• Graduated from University of Kentucky, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2019) 

• Additional Certifications: 

▪ Board Certification Infectious Diseases Pharmacist (2024) 

• Rotation: Infectious Diseases 

• Ethan.Griffiths@deaconess.com  

 
 

 
Amanda Kelley, PharmD, BCPS 

• Graduated from Lake Erie College of Osteopathic Medicine, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2018) 

• Residency Completed: PGY 1 Pharmacy Residency at Deaconess Health System (2019) 

• Additional Certifications 

▪ Indiana Pharmacy Teaching Certificate (2019) 

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2019) 

• Rotation:  Longitudinal Medication Safety 

• Amanda.Kelley@deaconess.com  

 

 

 

Lindsey Lendy, PharmD, BCPS 

• Graduated from Purdue University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2018) 

• Residency Completed:  

▪ PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Barnes-Jewish Hospital (2019) 

▪ PGY2 Pharmacy Residency Internal Medicine at Barnes-Jewish Hospital (2020) 

• Additional Certifications; 

▪ St. Louis College of Pharmacy Resident Education Academy (2019) 

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2021) 

• Rotation: Advanced General Medicine 

• Lindsey.Lendy@deaconess.com  

 
 
Kelli Lovell, PharmD, CACP, CFCP  

• Graduated from Purdue University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2006)  

• Additional Certifications:  

▪ Certified Anticoagulation Care Provider (2010)  

▪ Certified Fertility Care Practitioner (2019)  

▪ Pharmacogenomics Certificate (2018) 

• Rotation:  Orientation, Staffing, Longitudinal Adverse Drug Reaction  

• Kelli.Lovell@deaconess.com  

 

 

Ethan Nilssen, PharmD, BCPS  

• Graduated from Purdue University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2014)  

• Residency Completed:  PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Union Hospital (2015)  

• Additional certifications:  

▪ Indiana Pharmacy Teaching Certificate (2015)  

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2016) 

• Rotation:  Neuro Critical Care 

• Ethan.Nilssen@deaconess.com  
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Thomas Petersen, PharmD  

• Graduated from University of Kentucky, Bachelors of Science in Pharmacy (1993) and Doctor of Pharmacy 
Degree (1994)   

• Rotation: Pediatrics/NICU  

• Thomas.Petersen@deaconess.com  

 
 

 
 
Matt Pfister, PharmD  

• Graduated from Purdue University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2010)   

• Rotation:  Neuro Critical Care 

• Matthew.Pfister@deaconess.com  

 
 
 

 
 
Erin Ross, PharmD, BCPS 

• Graduated from Sullivan University College of Pharmacy, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2019) 

• Additional Certifications 

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2025) 

• Rotation: Cardiology  

• Erin.Ross@deaconess.com  

 
 

 
Landon Russell, PharmD, BCPS 

• Graduated from Lipscomb University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2020) 

• Residency Completed:  PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Deaconess Hospital (2021) 

• Additional Certifications 

▪ Indiana Pharmacy Teaching Certificate (2021) 

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2021) 

• Rotation: Critical Care 

• Landon.Russell@deaconess.com 

 

 

Michelle Schymik, PharmD, BCPS  

• Graduated from Butler University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (1996)  

• Residency Completed: Pharmacy Practice Residency at Methodist Hospital in Indianapolis, Indiana (1997)  

• Additional Certifications:  

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2010)  

▪ Indiana Pharmacy Teaching Certificate (2008)   

• Residency Role:  Residency Coordinator 

• Rotation:  General Medicine, Cardiology 

• Michelle.Schymik@deaconess.com  

 
 
Janelle Seitz, PharmD, MSPAS 

• Graduated from University of Kentucky, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2014)  

• Graduated from University of Kentucky, MSPAS (2014) 

• Rotation: Pediatrics 

• Janelle.Seitz@deaconess.com  

 
 
 
Melinda Sloan, PharmD 

• Graduated from Purdue University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (1996) 

• Residency completed:  Pharmacy Practice Residency at Rush Presbyterian St. Luke Medical Center (1997) 

• Rotation:  General Medicine, Nephrology 

• Melinda.Sloan@deaconess.com  

 

mailto:Thomas.Petersen@deaconess.com
mailto:Matthew.Pfister@deaconess.com
mailto:Erin.Ross@deaconess.com
mailto:Landon.Russell@deaconess.com
mailto:Michelle.Schymik@deaconess.com
mailto:Janelle.Seitz@deaconess.com
mailto:Melinda.Sloan@deaconess.com


 

Brian Spencer, PharmD, BCPS  

• Graduated from University of Kentucky College of Pharmacy, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2012)  

• Residency completed:  PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Deaconess Health System (2013)  

• Additional Certifications:  

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2013)  

▪ Indiana Pharmacy Teaching Certificate (2013)  

• Rotation: Administration 

• Brian.Spencer@deaconess.com  

 
 
Caryn Spencer, PharmD 

• Graduated from Southern Illinois University Edwardsville, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2012)  

• Rotation: Pediatrics 

• Cathryn.Spencer@deaconess.com  

 
 
 

Jeff Starkey, PharmD  

• Graduated from Butler University College of Pharmacy, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2010)  

• Residency completed:  PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Henry Ford Hospital in Detroit, MI (2011)  

• Additional certifications:  

▪ Michigan Pharmacy Resident Teaching Certificate (2011)  

▪ MAD-ID (Making a Difference in Infectious Disease) Certification   

• Rotation: Infectious Diseases 

• Jeffrey.Starkey@deaconess.com  

 

. 

 
Katie Theising, PharmD, BCPS  

• Graduated from Purdue University, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2012)  

• Residency completed:  PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Deaconess (2013) 

• Additional Certifications:  

▪ Delivering Medication Therapy Management Services Certification (2012)  

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2013)  

▪ Indiana Pharmacy Teaching Certificate (2013) 

• Rotation: Staffing, Residency Project 

• Katie.Theising@deaconess.com  

 
 
 
Tina Ward, PharmD, BCPS  

• Graduated from Southern Illinois University-Edwardsville, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2013)  

• Residency Completed:  PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at Indiana University Health (2014)  

• Additional Certifications:  

▪ Board Certified Pharmacotherapy Specialist (2014)  

▪ Indiana Pharmacy Teaching Certificate (2014)  

• Rotation:  Advanced General Medicine 

• Christina.Ward@deaconess.com  

 
 
 
Allie Webb, PharmD, MBA, BCCCP 

• Graduated from University of Kentucky, Doctor of Pharmacy Degree (2016)  

• Residency Completed:  PGY1 Pharmacy Residency at McLeod Regional Medical Center (2017)  

• Residency Completed:  PGY2 Critical Care Pharmacy Residency at Regional One Health (2018)  

• Additional Certifications:  

▪ Board Certified Critical Care Specialist (2019)  

▪ Masters of Business Administration 

• Rotation: Neuro Critical Care 

• Allie.Webb@deaconess.com  
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